ASPP

1900 M Street NW, Suite 710, Washington, DC 20036 | Tel: (202) 296-1099

ASSOCIATION OF

SCHOOLS & PROGRAMS

OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Fax: (202) 296-1252 | Email: info@aspph.org | www.aspph.org

National Institutes of
Health*

Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention

Health Resources and
Services Administration

Agency for Healthcare
Research and Quality

NIH Fogarty
International Center

CDC Prevention Research
Centers

CDC Centers for Public
Health Preparedness

HRSA Public Health
Training Centers

CDC NIOSH Education
and Research Centers

CDC NIOSH Agricultural
Forestry & Fishing Ctrs.

Updated September 13, 2018

FY 2018 FY 2019
Final Trump Request
$37,084,000,000  $34,588,391,000

$8,301,166,000 [$5,660,755,000]

$7,013,953,000 [$9,559,591,000]
$334,000,000 [$256,000,000]
$75,733,000 $70,084,000
$25,461,000 0
$8,200,000 0
$9,864,000 0
$29,000,000 0
$25,500,000 0

FY 2019
House

Subcommittee

$38,334,000,000

$7,685,266,000

$6,857,585,000

$334,000,000

$76,637,000

$25,461,000

$8,200,000

$9,864,000

$31,000,000

$27,500,000

* Includes funds allocated by the 215t Century Cures Act (Public Law 114-255).
** Not including a one-time facility expenditure in FY 2018, the comparable program level in FY 2019 is up +$126.575M or +1.63%.
[ ] Not comparable due to proposed program transfers and budget reallocations between mandatory and discretionary spending.

ASPPH Appropriations Priorities for Fiscal Year 2019

FY 2019
Senate
Committee

$39,084,000,000

$7,868,141,000

$7,133,953,000

$334,000,000

$78,150,000

$25,461,000

$8,200,000

$9,864,000

$29,000,000

$25,500,000

FY 2019
Conference/Enacted

$39,084,000,000

$7,947,741,000**

$7,160,703,000

$338,000,000

$78,109,000

$25,461,000

$8,200,000

$9,864,000

$29,000,000

$25,500,000



	ASPPH Appropriations Priorities for Fiscal Year 2019
	Updated September 13, 2018

