

ASPPH Appropriations Priorities for Fiscal Year 2019 Updated September 13, 2018

	FY 2018 Final	FY 2019 Trump Request	FY 2019 House Subcommittee	FY 2019 Senate Committee	FY 2019 Conference/Enacted
National Institutes of Health*	\$37,084,000,000	\$34,588,391,000	\$38,334,000,000	\$39,084,000,000	\$39,084,000,000
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention	\$8,301,166,000	[\$5,660,755,000]	\$7,685,266,000	\$7,868,141,000	\$7,947,741,000**
Health Resources and Services Administration	\$7,013,953,000	[\$9,559,591,000]	\$6,857,585,000	\$7,133,953,000	\$7,160,703,000
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality	\$334,000,000	[\$256,000,000]	\$334,000,000	\$334,000,000	\$338,000,000
NIH Fogarty International Center	\$75,733,000	\$70,084,000	\$76,637,000	\$78,150,000	\$78,109,000
CDC Prevention Research Centers	\$25,461,000	0	\$25,461,000	\$25,461,000	\$25,461,000
CDC Centers for Public Health Preparedness	\$8,200,000	0	\$8,200,000	\$8,200,000	\$8,200,000
HRSA Public Health Training Centers	\$9,864,000	0	\$9,864,000	\$9,864,000	\$9,864,000
CDC NIOSH Education and Research Centers	\$29,000,000	0	\$31,000,000	\$29,000,000	\$29,000,000
CDC NIOSH Agricultural Forestry & Fishing Ctrs.	\$25,500,000	0	\$27,500,000	\$25,500,000	\$25,500,000

^{*} Includes funds allocated by the 21st Century Cures Act (Public Law 114-255).

^{**} Not including a one-time facility expenditure in FY 2018, the comparable program level in FY 2019 is up +\$126.575M or +1.63%.

^[] Not comparable due to proposed program transfers and budget reallocations between mandatory and discretionary spending.